502593097 12/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2639317

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE EUROPEAN COMMUNITY, REPRESENTED BY THE EUROPEAN COMMISSION	12/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE EUROPEAN UNION, REPRESENTED BY THE EUROPEAN COMMISSION
Street Address:	RUE DE LA LOI, 200
City:	BRUSSELS
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-1049

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8583420

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (860)286-0115

 Phone:
 860-286-2929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP
Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103-3207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ETF0296US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM C. ELLSWORTH	
Signature:	/Adam C. Ellsworth/	
Date:	12/06/2013	

Total Attachments: 1 source=6XV1568#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031768 FRAME: 0769 OP \$40.00 8583

HAVE AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

AMENDMENTS TO THE TREATY ON EUROPEAN UNION AND TO THE TREATY ESTABLISHING THE EUROPEAN COMMUNITY

Article 1

The Treaty on European Union shall be amended in accordance with the provisions of this Article.

PREAMBLE

- 1) The preamble shall be amended as follows:
 - (a) the following text shall be inserted as the second recital:
 - DRAWING INSPIRATION from the cultural, religious and humanist inheritance of Europe, from which have developed the universal values of the inviolable and inalienable rights of the human person, freedom, democracy, equality and the rule of law,';
 - (b) In the seventh, which shall become the eighth, recital, the words 'of this Treaty' shall be replaced by 'of this Treaty and of the Treaty on the Functioning of the European Union,';
 - (c) In the eleventh, which shall become the twelfth, recital, the words 'of this Treaty' shall be replaced by 'of this Treaty and of the Treaty on the Functioning of the European Union,'.

GENERAL PROVISIONS

- 2) Article 1 shall be amended as follows:
 - (a) the following words shall be inserted at the end of the first paragraph:
 - 'on which the Member States confer competences to attain objectives they have in common.';
 - (b) the third paragraph shall be replaced by the following:

'The Union shall be founded on the present Treaty and on the Treaty on the Functioning of the European Union (hereinafter referred to as "the Treaties"). Those two Treaties shall have the same legal value. The Union shall replace and succeed the European Community.'.

PATENT REEL: 031768 FRAME: 0770

RECORDED: 12/06/2013